
Notice is hereby given that a 
REGULAR MEETING  

Of the Board of Directors will be held at: 
4584 Fieldbrook Road, Fieldbrook CA 95519 

Tuesday, October 22, 2024 

Meeting Materials may be accessed at: 
https://fieldbrookglendalecsd.specialdistrict.org/board-meetings 

Fieldbrook Fire Hall & Teleconference 
7:30 PM Regular Meeting 

AGENDA 

A. Roll Call
The Presiding officer will call the meeting to order, and the clerk will call the roll of members to determine 
the presence of a quorum. 

B. Agenda Modification
The Board may adopt/revise the order of the agenda as presented. 

C. Public Comments
Regularly scheduled meetings provide an opportunity for members of the public to directly address the 
FGCSD Board Members on any action item that has been described in the agenda for the meeting, before 
or during consideration of that item, or on matters not identified on the agenda within the Board’s 
jurisdiction. No action will be taken on non-agenda items. 

D. Reports
1.1 Fire Chief Report

1.1.1 Call/Incident report. 
1.1.2 Safety Meeting roster. 

1.2 District Engineer, Construction Management Report 
1.2.1 Muni-meeting report. 
1.2.2 Bridge Loan Financing. 

1.3 General Manager Report 
1.4 Director Reports 

E. Consent Agenda
The Board will approve the following items by a single vote unless any member of the Board or the public 
requests an item be removed and considered separately.  

Approval of Minutes 
2.1 Regular Board Meeting, September 24, 2024. 
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Tuesday, October 22, 2024 
AGENDA 

Notice regarding the Americans with Disabilities Act: The District adheres to the Americans with Disabilities Act. 
Persons requiring special accommodations or more information about accessibility should contact the District 
Office. Notice regarding Rights of Appeal: Persons who are dissatisfied with the decisions of the FGCSD Board of 
Directors have the right to have the decision reviewed by a State Court.  
 
 

Correspondence 
3.1  
  
Financial Reports 
4.1 Interfund Transfers, $56,558.82. 
4.2 Check/EFT Payments, (7594-7611) $49,996.98, EFT $5,616.65 
4.3 Payroll, $3.227.73. 
4.4 General Journal Entries, (606-612), $24,637.92. 
4.5 Reimbursements $0, Mileage $481.37. 
4.6 Bad Debt, Accts #5160.02, 5210.01, 4180.03, 1390.01, Water $1,366.48 

Wastewater $312.93. 

F. Business Items Action/Information 
5.1 Fieldbrook Fire Community Outreach Proposal. Action. 
5.2 Quarterly Financial Reports and Budget Adjustments. Action. 
5.3 Sewer Flow Report – Dry weather. Action. 
5.4 Draft MD&A for fiscal year 2024. Information. No Action. 

 

G. Public Hearings  
        6.1  Closed Session – None. 

I. Future Agenda Items 
7.1  

J. Adjournment/Announcements 
8.1 Next regular meeting, November 19, 2024. 
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Notice is hereby given that a 

REGULAR MEETING  
Of the Board of Directors will be held at: 

4584 Fieldbrook Road, Fieldbrook CA 95519 
 

Tuesday, September 24, 2024 

Meeting Materials may be accessed at: 
https://fieldbrookglendalecsd.specialdistrict.org/board-meetings 

Fieldbrook Fire Hall & Teleconference 
7:30 PM Regular Meeting 

MINUTES 

A. Roll Call 
President Roy Sheppard called the meeting at order at 7:30 PM. Board members 
present were Vice-President Starr Kilian, Director Richard Grissom, Director Jason 
Garlick, and Director Janet Miller. District Engineer Steven Pearl was absent. Fire 
Chief Chris Appleton, Fire Captain Danny Oram, and General Manager Richard 
Hanger were present. 

B. Agenda Modification 
None. 

C. Public Comments 
Fire Captain Danny Oram presented a community outreach proposal. The proposal 
would purchase equipment needed to provide community pancake breakfasts. It was 
suggested the District apply for funding from the Fieldbrook Educational 
Foundation. No action was taken. By consensus, the board requested this be placed 
on a future agenda. 

D.  Reports 
1.1 Wastewater Report 

1.1.1 Maintenance. 
The City of Blue Lake has been reading the meters while Pepe Euan-Estrada is 
on vacation. 

1.2 Fire Chief Report  
1.2.1 Call/Incident report. 
Fire Chief Chris Appleton reported 14 calls; 5 medical, 1 fire, 7 auto aid, and 1 
false alarm. 
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Tuesday, September 24, 2024 
MINUTES 

Notice regarding the Americans with Disabilities Act: The District adheres to the Americans with Disabilities Act. 
Persons requiring special accommodations or more information about accessibility should contact the District 
Office. Notice regarding Rights of Appeal: Persons who are dissatisfied with the decisions of the FGCSD Board of 
Directors have the right to have the decision reviewed by a State Court.  
 
 

1.3 District Engineer, Construction Management Report 
1.3.1 Muni-meeting report. 
District Engineer Steven Pearl reported via email that the Muni-meeting had 
been held and there were no items on the agenda that directly affected the 
district. 

1.4 Safety Report – received and filed 
1.5 General Manager Report – no additional report. 
1.6 Director Reports 
Director Richard Grissom suggested that the backup generator may need to move to 
an enclosure outside of the Firehall. 

E. Consent Agenda 
The Board will approve the following items by a single vote unless any member of the Board or the public 
requests an item be removed and considered separately.  

Approval of Minutes 
2.1 Regular Board Meeting, August 27, 2024. 

 
Correspondence 
3.1 SDRMA, no claims in 2024. 
3.2 HC Elections, Candidacy Results. 
  
Financial Reports 
4.1 Interfund Transfers, Net of reduced transfer, $90,252.17. 
4.2 Check/EFT Payments, (#7574-7593) $120,091.30 
4.3 Payroll, $3.227.73. 
4.4 General Journal Entries, 600-605, $38,832.69. 
4.5 Reimbursements $0, Mileage $481.37. 
4.6 Related Party Transaction, Central Ave. Service Center, $802.23. 
4.7 Bad Debt, Acct#1600.02, Water $770.56, Wastewater $1,484.14 

 
Director Richard Grissom moved to approve the consent agenda as presented. Director 
Janet Miller seconded the motion. The motion was carried with Sheppard, Kilian, 
Grissom, Garlick, and Miller voting aye. 
 

 
 

Page 4 of 41



Tuesday, September 24, 2024 
MINUTES 

Notice regarding the Americans with Disabilities Act: The District adheres to the Americans with Disabilities Act. 
Persons requiring special accommodations or more information about accessibility should contact the District 
Office. Notice regarding Rights of Appeal: Persons who are dissatisfied with the decisions of the FGCSD Board of 
Directors have the right to have the decision reviewed by a State Court.  
 
 

F. Business Items Action/Information 
5.1 City of Blue Lake, MOU with FGCSD. Action. 
General Manager Richard Hanger provided the staff report.  
 

Director Richard Grissom moved to approve the Memorandum of Agreement with the 
City of Blue Lake as presented. Director Janet Miller seconded the motion. The motion 
was carried with Sheppard, Kilian, Grissom, Garlick, and Miller voting aye. 

 
5.2 Customer Payment Contract. Action. 
General Manager Richard Hanger provided the staff report. 
 

Director Jason Garlick moved to approve the payment contract as presented. Director 
Richard Grissom seconded the motion. The motion was carried with Sheppard, Kilian, 
Grissom, Garlick, and Miller voting aye. 

 
5.3 Notice of Intent, Grant application for Cyber Security. Action. 
General Manager Richard Hanger provided the staff report. 
 

Director Richard Grisson moved to approve the grant application for Cyber Security as 
presented. Director Jason Garlick seconded the motion. The motion was carried with 
Sheppard, Kilian, Grissom, Garlick, and Miller voting aye. 

G. Public Hearings  
        6.1  Closed Session – None. 

I. Future Agenda Items 
7.1 Draft MD&A for Audit. Oct. 
7.2 Quarterly Financial Reports and Budget Adjustments. 
7.3 Sewer Flow Report. 

J. Adjournment/Announcements 
8.1 Next regular meeting, October 22, 2024. 

The meeting adjourned at 8:16 PM. 
 

Respectfully submitted, 
 
 
_____________________    _______________________ 
Richard Hanger, Board Secretary  Starr Kilian, Vice-President 
 
Attachments: CCCU fund transfer; initialed disbursement register. 
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REGULAR MEETING OF THE  

BOARD OF DIRECTORS 

 
 
October 22, 2024 
 
Coast Central Credit Union 
2650 Harrison Avenue 
Eureka, CA 95501-3259 
 
Please transfer the following 
 
From: Business Liquid Asset Account    $ 56,558.82 
To: Water Checking   $ 56,558.82 
 
 

 
 

 

Check Register 55,613.63$                    
#7594-7611 49,996.98$                    
ACH - Epay 5,616.65$                      
Other Deposit -$                              

Transfer Totals (56,558.82)$                   
Anker Tank Project -$                              
Fire 5,464.52$                      
Sewer 8,716.72$                      
Water 42,377.58$                    
Reduce Water Transfer

Gross Pay 3,227.73$                      
<Net Pay> (2,286.71)$                     
Empr. Taxes 267.01$                         

Adjustments
EDD (191.09)$                        
EDD (20.08)$                         
IRS (996.86)$                        
Refund HBMWD 945.19$                         

Reconciliation (55,613.63)$                   

Balance 0.00$                            

10/22/2024
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Type Date Num Name Account Class Amount Balance

Anker Tank Replacement 0.00
Total Anker Tank Replacement 0.00

Interfund Expenses/Fire 515.20
Bill 09/30/2024 CL- 2... Interfun... 5365 ꞏ Fuel Expenses (Fuel Expenses) Fire Depart... 492.82 1,008.02
Bill 09/30/2024 Sept 2... Interfun... 5335 ꞏ Water (Water) Fire Depart... 59.48 1,067.50
Bill 09/30/2024 1563-... Interfun... 5320 ꞏ Electric (Electric) Fire Depart... 227.24 1,294.74
Bill 09/30/2024 192513 Interfun... 5400.05 ꞏ Extinguisher Maintenance Fire Depart... 355.86 1,650.60
Bill 09/30/2024 IN211... Interfun... 5400.07 ꞏ SCBA Equipment Maintenance Fire Depart... 1,227.80 2,878.40
Bill 09/30/2024 0924-19 Interfun... 5220 ꞏ Audit Services (Audit Services) Fire Depart... 1,793.75 4,672.15
Bill 10/05/2024 707-8... Interfun... 5310 ꞏ Telephone (Telephone) Fire Depart... 410.42 5,082.57
Bill 10/10/2024 Oct 20... Interfun... 5345 ꞏ Internet Service (Internet Service) Fire Depart... 162.05 5,244.62
Bill 10/18/2024 Oct 20... Interfun... 5075 ꞏ Chief Expenses - Fire (Chief Expenses ... Fire Depart... 50.00 5,294.62
Bill 10/18/2024 Oct 20... Interfun... 5366 ꞏ Mileage & Travel (Mileage & Travel) Fire Depart... 6.87 5,301.49
Paycheck 10/18/2024 7610 Interfun... 6560 ꞏ Payroll Expenses Fire Depart... 151.44 5,452.93
Paycheck 10/18/2024 7610 Interfun... 6560 ꞏ Payroll Expenses Fire Depart... 0.00 5,452.93
Paycheck 10/18/2024 7610 Interfun... 6560 ꞏ Payroll Expenses Fire Depart... 9.39 5,462.32
Paycheck 10/18/2024 7610 Interfun... 6560 ꞏ Payroll Expenses Fire Depart... 2.20 5,464.52
Paycheck 10/18/2024 7610 Interfun... 6560 ꞏ Payroll Expenses Fire Depart... 0.00 5,464.52

Total Interfund Expenses/Fire 4,949.32 5,464.52

Interfund Expenses/Sewer 324.71
Bill 09/30/2024 0213-... Interfun... 5320 ꞏ Electric (Electric) Enterprise:S... 70.88 395.59
Bill 09/30/2024 0912-... Interfun... 5320 ꞏ Electric (Electric) Enterprise:S... 587.20 982.79
Check 09/30/2024 E-Pay Interfun... 5625.01 ꞏ Bank Fees (Bank Fees) Enterprise:S... 13.83 996.62
Bill 09/30/2024 0924-19 Interfun... 5220 ꞏ Audit Services (Audit Services) Enterprise:S... 1,793.75 2,790.37
Bill 09/30/2024 Sept 2... Interfun... 5110.1 ꞏ HBMWD Admin & Billing (HBMWD A... Enterprise:S... 455.32 3,245.69
Bill 09/30/2024 Sept 2... Interfun... 5110.1 ꞏ HBMWD Admin & Billing (HBMWD A... Enterprise:S... 360.75 3,606.44
Bill 09/30/2024 Sept 2... Interfun... 5110.1 ꞏ HBMWD Admin & Billing (HBMWD A... Enterprise:S... 2,593.14 6,199.58
Bill 09/30/2024 Sept 2... Interfun... 5110.1 ꞏ HBMWD Admin & Billing (HBMWD A... Enterprise:S... 108.93 6,308.51
Bill 09/30/2024 INV-X... Interfun... 5625.02 ꞏ Merchant Fees (Merchant Fees) Enterprise:S... 98.32 6,406.83
Paycheck 10/11/2024 7594 Interfun... 6560 ꞏ Payroll Expenses Enterprise:S... 164.85 6,571.68
Paycheck 10/11/2024 7594 Interfun... 6560 ꞏ Payroll Expenses Enterprise:S... 791.28 7,362.96
Paycheck 10/11/2024 7594 Interfun... 6560 ꞏ Payroll Expenses Enterprise:S... 0.96 7,363.92
Paycheck 10/11/2024 7594 Interfun... 6560 ꞏ Payroll Expenses Enterprise:S... 59.28 7,423.20
Paycheck 10/11/2024 7594 Interfun... 6560 ꞏ Payroll Expenses Enterprise:S... 13.87 7,437.07
Paycheck 10/11/2024 7594 Interfun... 6560 ꞏ Payroll Expenses Enterprise:S... 19.12 7,456.19
Bill 10/11/2024 Oct 20... Interfun... 5366 ꞏ Mileage & Travel (Mileage & Travel) Enterprise:S... 65.50 7,521.69
Bill 10/18/2024 Oct 20... Interfun... 5366 ꞏ Mileage & Travel (Mileage & Travel) Enterprise:S... 53.85 7,575.54
Paycheck 10/18/2024 7610 Interfun... 6560 ꞏ Payroll Expenses Enterprise:S... 1,060.08 8,635.62
Paycheck 10/18/2024 7610 Interfun... 6560 ꞏ Payroll Expenses Enterprise:S... 0.00 8,635.62
Paycheck 10/18/2024 7610 Interfun... 6560 ꞏ Payroll Expenses Enterprise:S... 65.73 8,701.35
Paycheck 10/18/2024 7610 Interfun... 6560 ꞏ Payroll Expenses Enterprise:S... 15.37 8,716.72
Paycheck 10/18/2024 7610 Interfun... 6560 ꞏ Payroll Expenses Enterprise:S... 0.00 8,716.72

Total Interfund Expenses/Sewer 8,392.01 8,716.72

Interfund Expenses/Water 0.00
Bill 09/30/2024 380-0... Interfun... 5121 ꞏ Engineering Expenses Enterprise:... 628.75 628.75
Bill 09/30/2024 380-0... Interfun... 5121 ꞏ Engineering Expenses Enterprise:... 26.70 655.45
Bill 09/30/2024 5435 Interfun... 5210 ꞏ Legal Services (Legal Services) Enterprise:... 67.50 722.95
Bill 09/30/2024 0097-... Interfun... 5320 ꞏ Electric (Electric) Enterprise:... 39.62 762.57
Bill 09/30/2024 9923-... Interfun... 5320 ꞏ Electric (Electric) Enterprise:... 74.83 837.40
Bill 09/30/2024 7997-... Interfun... 5320 ꞏ Electric (Electric) Enterprise:... 1,419.72 2,257.12
Bill 09/30/2024 Sept 2... Interfun... 5010 ꞏ Purchased Water (Purchased Water) Enterprise:... 997.01 3,254.13
Bill 09/30/2024 Sept 2... Interfun... 5010 ꞏ Purchased Water (Purchased Water) Enterprise:... 13,509.08 16,763.21
Bill 09/30/2024 Sept 2... Interfun... 5010 ꞏ Purchased Water (Purchased Water) Enterprise:... 2,679.86 19,443.07
Bill 09/30/2024 Sept 2... Interfun... 5010 ꞏ Purchased Water (Purchased Water) Enterprise:... 732.83 20,175.90
Bill 09/30/2024 Sept 2... Interfun... 5010 ꞏ Purchased Water (Purchased Water) Enterprise:... -39.13 20,136.77
Check 09/30/2024 E-Pay Interfun... 5625.01 ꞏ Bank Fees (Bank Fees) Enterprise:... 26.17 20,162.94
Bill 09/30/2024 0924-19 Interfun... 5220 ꞏ Audit Services (Audit Services) Enterprise:... 1,793.75 21,956.69
Bill 09/30/2024 Sept 2... Interfun... 5110.1 ꞏ HBMWD Admin & Billing (HBMWD A... Enterprise:... 777.55 22,734.24
Bill 09/30/2024 Sept 2... Interfun... 5110.1 ꞏ HBMWD Admin & Billing (HBMWD A... Enterprise:... 616.06 23,350.30
Bill 09/30/2024 Sept 2... Interfun... 5110.1 ꞏ HBMWD Admin & Billing (HBMWD A... Enterprise:... 4,428.35 27,778.65
Bill 09/30/2024 Sept 2... Interfun... 5110.1 ꞏ HBMWD Admin & Billing (HBMWD A... Enterprise:... 186.03 27,964.68
Bill 09/30/2024 Sept 2... Interfun... 5110.2 ꞏ HBMWD - Maintenance & Operation (... Enterprise:... 8,801.35 36,766.03
Bill 09/30/2024 Sept 2... Interfun... 5110.2 ꞏ HBMWD - Maintenance & Operation (... Enterprise:... 1,150.00 37,916.03
Bill 09/30/2024 Sept 2... Interfun... 5110.2 ꞏ HBMWD - Maintenance & Operation (... Enterprise:... 440.00 38,356.03
Bill 09/30/2024 Sept 2... Interfun... 5110.2 ꞏ HBMWD - Maintenance & Operation (... Enterprise:... 282.06 38,638.09
Bill 09/30/2024 Sept 2... Interfun... 5110.2 ꞏ HBMWD - Maintenance & Operation (... Enterprise:... 1,749.55 40,387.64
Bill 09/30/2024 Sept 2... Interfun... 5110.2 ꞏ HBMWD - Maintenance & Operation (... Enterprise:... 213.93 40,601.57
Bill 09/30/2024 Sept 2... Interfun... 5110.2 ꞏ HBMWD - Maintenance & Operation (... Enterprise:... 33.75 40,635.32
Bill 09/30/2024 Sept 2... Interfun... 5110.2 ꞏ HBMWD - Maintenance & Operation (... Enterprise:... 0.00 40,635.32
Bill 09/30/2024 Sept 2... Interfun... 5110.2 ꞏ HBMWD - Maintenance & Operation (... Enterprise:... 111.11 40,746.43
Bill 09/30/2024 INV-X... Interfun... 5625.02 ꞏ Merchant Fees (Merchant Fees) Enterprise:... 186.13 40,932.56
Bill 10/18/2024 Oct 20... Interfun... 5070 ꞏ Directors' Fees - Water (Directors' Fee... Enterprise:... 50.00 40,982.56
Bill 10/18/2024 Oct 20... Interfun... 5070 ꞏ Directors' Fees - Water (Directors' Fee... Enterprise:... 50.00 41,032.56
Bill 10/18/2024 Oct 20... Interfun... 5070 ꞏ Directors' Fees - Water (Directors' Fee... Enterprise:... 50.00 41,082.56

Fieldbrook Glendale Community Services District
Interfund Activity Report

As of October 22, 2024
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Type Date Num Name Account Class Amount Balance

Bill 10/18/2024 Oct 20... Interfun... 5070 ꞏ Directors' Fees - Water (Directors' Fee... Enterprise:... 50.00 41,132.56
Bill 10/18/2024 Oct 20... Interfun... 5070 ꞏ Directors' Fees - Water (Directors' Fee... Enterprise:... 50.00 41,182.56
Bill 10/18/2024 Oct 20... Interfun... 5366 ꞏ Mileage & Travel (Mileage & Travel) Enterprise:... 53.85 41,236.41
Paycheck 10/18/2024 7610 Interfun... 6560 ꞏ Payroll Expenses Enterprise:... 1,060.08 42,296.49
Paycheck 10/18/2024 7610 Interfun... 6560 ꞏ Payroll Expenses Enterprise:... 0.00 42,296.49
Paycheck 10/18/2024 7610 Interfun... 6560 ꞏ Payroll Expenses Enterprise:... 65.72 42,362.21
Paycheck 10/18/2024 7610 Interfun... 6560 ꞏ Payroll Expenses Enterprise:... 15.37 42,377.58
Paycheck 10/18/2024 7610 Interfun... 6560 ꞏ Payroll Expenses Enterprise:... 0.00 42,377.58

Total Interfund Expenses/Water 42,377.58 42,377.58

TOTAL 55,718.91 56,558.82

Fieldbrook Glendale Community Services District
Interfund Activity Report

As of October 22, 2024
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Type Date Num Name Amount

1000 ꞏ Coast Central Credit Union
1012 ꞏ General Fund Checking

1015 ꞏ Water Dept Checking
Paycheck 10/11/2024 7594 Jose L. Euan-Estrada -687.47
Bill Pmt -Check 10/11/2024 7595 Jose Euan-Estrada -65.50
Bill Pmt -Check 10/18/2024 7596 Eureka Humboldt Fire ... -355.86
Bill Pmt -Check 10/18/2024 7597 GHD, Inc -655.45
Bill Pmt -Check 10/18/2024 7598 GR Sundberg, Inc -300.00
Bill Pmt -Check 10/18/2024 7599 Humboldt Bay Municip... -17,879.65
Bill Pmt -Check 10/18/2024 7600 Mitchell Law Firm, LLP -67.50
Bill Pmt -Check 10/18/2024 7601 Municipal Emergency ... -1,227.80
Bill Pmt -Check 10/18/2024 7602 OConnor and Co -5,381.25
Bill Pmt -Check 10/18/2024 7603 Chris Appleton -50.00
Bill Pmt -Check 10/18/2024 7604 Janet Miller -50.00
Bill Pmt -Check 10/18/2024 7605 Jason Garlick -50.00
Bill Pmt -Check 10/18/2024 7606 Rich Grissom -50.00
Bill Pmt -Check 10/18/2024 7607 Roy Sheppard -50.00
Bill Pmt -Check 10/18/2024 7608 Starr Kilian -50.00
Bill Pmt -Check 10/18/2024 7609 Richard A. Hanger -114.57
Paycheck 10/18/2024 7610 Richard A Hanger -1,599.24
Bill Pmt -Check 10/18/2024 7611 Humboldt Bay M&O -21,362.69

Total 1015 ꞏ Water Dept Checking -49,996.98

Total 1012 ꞏ General Fund Checking -49,996.98

Total 1000 ꞏ Coast Central Credit Union -49,996.98

TOTAL -49,996.98

Fieldbrook Glendale Community Services District
Check Register for this Month
September 25 through October 22, 2024

Page 1

Page 9 of 41



Type Date Num Name Amount

1000 ꞏ Coast Central Credit Union
1012 ꞏ General Fund Checking

1015 ꞏ Water Dept Checking
Bill Pmt -Check 09/30/2024 ACH PG&E -39.62
Bill Pmt -Check 09/30/2024 ACH PG&E -70.88
Bill Pmt -Check 09/30/2024 ACH PG&E -74.83
Bill Pmt -Check 09/30/2024 ACH PG&E -227.24
Bill Pmt -Check 09/30/2024 ACH PG&E -1,419.72
Check 09/30/2024 E-Pay Coast Central Credit U... -40.00
Bill Pmt -Check 10/04/2024 ACH Verizon -138.99
Bill Pmt -Check 10/05/2024 ACH XPress Bill Pay -284.45
Bill Pmt -Check 10/10/2024 ACH PG&E -587.20
